Michigan Departme nt of Education

gggg;;:\yk;)@ OFFICE OF SCHOOL SUPPORT SERVICES Direct questions regarding this
Rev. 2113 form to 373-1808.

GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

SBE Grant Criteria Approval Date {meeting date):

1. SOURCE OF GRANT FUNDS RECEIVED Waiver 12-21-2012

Official Name Of Grant Program:
2013--2014 Secondary CTE Perkins Grant Program
{year) (year) {title)

Clinitial

Grant Type: JAmendment  []Continuation
Legislation Authorizing This Grant Program; Carl D. Perkins Career and Technical Education Act of 2006

[1Cther (specify)

XFederal Grant;: CFDA Number 84.048A [State Aid Grant: Section Number

2. SBE Pricrities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports:
These grants support the SBE priority to continue to advocate and promaote high school reform, with an emphasis on
relevance, relationships, and implementation.

MDE DISTRIBUTION OF GRANT FUNDS

Type of Distribution: (check one)

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program:

The Carl D. Perkins Career and Technical Education Act of 2008, P.L. 109-
597, authorizes the Michigan State Board of Education to initiate federally
funded activities at the state and local levels for the improvement of career and
technical/occupational education programs. These activities are described
within the Michigan Carl D. Perkins State Plan 2008-2013,

(] Competitive
X Formula
[ Other: (specify below)

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant: Type of Award: (check all applicable)

All secondary students enrolled in state-approved career and technical

oo ; [ Initial (Exhibit A)
education instructional programs.

Xl Revised (Exhibit A)
[ Conditional (Exhibit A)
("] Denial {Exhibit B)

5. Eligible Applicants: Type of Notification: (check one)

Michigan regional consortia consisting of local and intermediate educational
agencies.

[ Letter

] Mail-merge Letter

B MEGS/IMEGS+

] Other: (specify below)

6. Award Information:

Amendment 7/18/13 Amendment  $41.947 Tolal Recommended
Original Award Date: 7/1/13 Date(s): Amount{s): Award to Date:
. 18,908,153
Original Award Amount: $ 3 8
$18,866,208 — R—
$__

7. Responsible Program Office:

Office Name Unit Name Contact Name Phone Number
Career and Technical Education Director's Office Debbie Lonik 241-6929
This Form Was Prepared by: Kelli Cross Phone Number: 335-1185




~“Phbne:

FICE
Director Approval Signaturezgﬁéﬁ/g /M Date: 7_%5// 6

Comments:

B Exhibit B Not Required because: Formula Grant
9. GRANTS OFFICE

Date;

Grants Office Approvat Signature:

CGomments:

10. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT

’/7/' . /«27 // -/ / 9
Deputy Superintendent Approval Signature: //Z/7 /. M/r,{/‘/'? Date: g/)2 A—%

CGomments:

11. SUPERINTENDENT M 3 _ /
Superintendent Approval Signature: / EYemmes N\ Date: 55/7 /5

o
=
R ST L

Gomments:

INSTRUCTIONS

A. Complete items 1-8 on this form. The Grants Coordination and School Support Unit will facilitate completion of
items 9-11,

B. Attach two (2) sets of Exhibits A and B (one original and 1 copy). Do not staple the pink form nor the originals of
Exhibits A and B.

Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested and the atnount
Recommended to be funded.

Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent’s signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director’s signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent’s signature.

D. Submit Grant Award Approval Form (pink), attachments, and leiters to the Grants Coordination and School
Support Unit,

Note: The approval process takes, on average, one week to receive all approvals after the packet is delivered to the
Grants Unit. The time varics depending upon the number of corrections and revisions that are necessary and the
availability of all of the signers. Reviews and approvals can take longer, up to two weeks, particularly around holiday
times when signers may be out of the office.



Michigan Department of Education

Office of Career and Technical Education
2013-14 Secondary CTE Perkins Grant Program

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Applicant

Alpena Public Schools

Bay-Arenac ISD

Berrien RESA

Calhoun ISD

Clare-Gladwin RESD

Clinton County RESA

Delta-Schoolcraft ISD

Detroit City School District

Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD

Education Achievement Authority
of Michigan

Genesee ISD

Gogebic-Ontonagon ISD

Hillsdale 1SD

Kalamazoo RESA

Kent ISD

Livingston ESA

Macomb ISD

Mecosta-Osceola 1SD

Montcalm Area ISD

Muskegon Area ISD

Oakland Schools

Ottawa Area ISD

Tuscola ISD

Washtenaw ISD

Wayne RESA

Wexford-Missaukee ISD

Total Amended Amount:

Amount
Requested

192,475
769,569
630,706
436,830
341,065
721,030
267,536
2,887,494
63,292
168,765

1,143,858
101,532
551,689
518,363

1,258,534
181,945

1,674,035
370,183
386,298
339,463

1,728,297
404,500
387,290
438,637

2,370,557
532,263

$ 18,866,206

Amended
Amount

2,248
8,953
7,388
5,086
5,101
6,176
3,041
(138,828)
737
6,172

13,446
487
6,327
5,975
14,137
1,790
18,997
4,389
4,470
35,759
9,514
4,277
2,734
4,818
5,530
3,223

$ 41,947

Exhibit A

Total
Recommended
Award

194,723
778,522
638,094
441,916
346,166
727,206
270,577

2,748,666

64,029
174,937

1,157,304
102,019
558,016
524,338

1,272,671
183,735

1,693,032
374,572
390,768
375,222

1,737,811
408,777
390,024
443,455

2,376,087
535,486

$.18,908,153



